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915/686-2027

P.O. Box 7606 '- O _
Midland, Texas 79708 /RILOGY OPERATING, INC. FAX 915/686-2040
July §, 2002
The Long Trusts
P.O. Box 3096
Kilgore, Texas 75663 !

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease |
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24, v ;
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Long:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gﬁs Lease covering the
captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trlogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 1/4th royalty.
We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have already drilled
a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest to a
Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, I have enclosed a copy of our proposed AFE
for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that mineral owners
have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

1. Lease Minerals
Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.

3 Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides fora
1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The maximum
penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 1/4th royalty; however,
time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our attorney to
commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who cannot be
found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our office
promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $240.00 for your 4.8 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we
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P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 I RILOGY OP ERATING, INC. FA?(1 8/165?&260%40

July 5, 2002

Bobby G. Bales
R.R. 1, Box 308
Sperry, OK 74073

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Bales:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the
captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 3/16th
royalty. We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have
already drilled a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest
to a Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, I have enclosed a copy of our
proposed AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that
mineral owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

1. Lease Minerals
2. Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.
3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a

1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 3/16th royality;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attomey to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $125.00 for your 2.5 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we
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will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt

attention to this matter.
Yours very truly,

/
A
Jerry A Weant, CPL

President
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P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 /RILOGY OPERATING, INC. FA?: 34232;326?2(7)40

July 5, 2002

Kenneth Cone
P.O.Box 11310
Midland, Texas 79702

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Cone:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the

captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 1/4th royalty.
We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have already drilled
a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest to a
Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, I have enclosed a copy of our proposed
AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that mineral
owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

1. Lease Minerals
Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.
3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a

1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 1/4th royalty;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attorney to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $120.00 for your 2.4 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we
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will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt
attention to this matter.

Yours very truly, |

e

Jerry eant, CP
President

r — e e - - [
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P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 /RILOGY OPERATING, INC. FAG))(1 846532;3%?%40

July 5, 2002

John W. Coyle III
119 N. Robinson, Suite 320
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Coyle:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the

captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 3/16th
royalty. We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have
already drilled a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest
to a Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, [ have enclosed a copy of our
proposed AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that
mineral owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

L. Lease Minerals
Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.
3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a

1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 3/16th royalty;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attorney to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $50.00 for your 0.5 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we




will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt
attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

—. L 4
Jerry A~Weant, CP /
President
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P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 [riLoGy OPERATING, INC. FA2(1 3/1?5?2&-3%?%40

July §, 2002

Shannon Coyle Manning
119 N. Robinson, Suite 320
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Ms. Manning:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the
captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 3/16th
royalty. We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have
already drilled a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest
to a Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, I have enclosed a copy of our
proposed AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that
mineral owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

1. Lease Minerals

2. Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.

3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a
1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 3/16th royalty;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attorney to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $50.00 for your 0.25 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we
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will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt
attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

_21\//

Jerry @ eant, CPL
President




P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 /RILOGY OPERATING, INC. FA2(1 3@2526?%40

July 5, 2002

John W. Coyle III, Personal Representative
of the Estate of Patrick Coyle

119 N. Robinson, Suite 320

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:  Oil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Coyle:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the
captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 3/16th
royalty. We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have
already drilled a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest
to a Compulsory Pooling Order. As an alternative, I have enclosed a copy of our
proposed AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that
mineral owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

l. Lease Minerals

2. Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.

3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a
1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 3/16th royaity;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attorney to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.




If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $50.00 for your 0.5 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we

will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt
attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

J Weant, CPL
President
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P.O. Box 7606

Midland, Texas 79708 /RILOGY OPERATING, INC. FA€>3(1 3/1658/2-82692540

July 5,2002

Michael Coyle
119 N. Robinson, Suite 320
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Qil and Gas Lease
N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4 Section 24,
T-19-S, R-38-E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico
Emerald Prospect

Dear Mr. Coyle:

Please find enclosed for your review and execution an Oil and Gas Lease covering the

captioned lands. Trilogy Operating, Inc. has tentative plans to drill on the subject lands in
the next 45 days.

Trilogy is prepared to pay you $50.00 per net acre for a 6 month lease and a 3/16th
royalty. We have attempted to acquire a lease from you in the past. In fact, we have
already drilled a well in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 24 in which we subjected your interest
to a Compulsory Pooling Order. As an altemnative, I have enclosed a copy of our
proposed AFE for drilling a well on said lands. The State of New Mexico provides that
mineral owners have the following 3 options for developing their minerals:

1. Lease Minerals
Participate in the development of the minerals with your interest.

3. Have your minerals subjected to Compulsory Pooling which provides for a
1/8th royalty until a penalty is recouped against said interest. The
maximum penalty is cost plus 200%.

As stated above, we are prepared to offer you a short term lease and 3/16th royalty;
however, time is of the essence for you to respond to our offer. We are contacting our
attorney to commence Compulsory Pooling, because there are some mineral owners who
cannot be found. Please give this letter careful consideration and call me if you have
questions.

If the lease is acceptable, please execute it before a Notary Public and return it to our
office promptly. Upon receipt of same, we will route a check for $50.00 for your 0.25 net
undeveloped acres. If you decide to join, please return the executed AFE. Thereafter, we
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will furnish your an Operating Agreement for execution. Thank you for your prompt
attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

yZd
Jerry A-Weant, CPL /
President




